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Football Success 

Yesterday our Year 6 

football teams took part 

in the English Schools 

Football Association 

Woking Schools National 

Qualifiers tournament. 

The boys made it through 

to the semi-final, only 

losing out on a place in 

the final on a penalty 

shoot-out. 

The girls only conceded 

one goal in all the games 

they played and went on 

to triumph in the final! 

They will now go forward 

to take part in the Surrey 

round of this national  

competition. 

I am so impressed with 

the great team spirit 

shown by both sets of 

players. They were great 

ambassadors for the 

school and did us proud.       

Mrs Steen 

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100086005376237
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Headteacher’s Newsletter 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

What a wonderfully uplifting week it’s been at school! 

We were delighted to welcome so many of you to our Parents’ Evenings. It was a pleasure to share the 

children’s progress with you and celebrate their achievements - your continued support truly makes all 

the difference. 

A huge well done to our football teams this week! Our Year 6 boys put in a fantastic effort, proudly 

securing 3rd place, while our remarkable Year 6 girls triumphed as winners of their competition! Their 

teamwork, determination and sportsmanship made us all immensely proud. 

Year 6 also enjoyed a brilliant screen printing workshop, unleashing their creativity with some truly 

fabulous results. The artwork produced was vibrant, imaginative, and a joy to see—well done to all our 

budding artists! 

Meanwhile, Key Stage 1 had a magical time taking part in a drama workshop delivered by PERFORM. 

The hall was filled with laughter, expression and storytelling as our youngest pupils explored characters 

and creativity with great enthusiasm. 

I have to say that it does feel like a very long half term and we know that many families (& staff) have 

succumbed to the termly bugs and virus, so well done for keeping going and we are but one week away 

from half term.  

See you next week! 

Mr D 

Gavin Dutton 

Headteacher 
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Behaviour Tip: FEAR response 

Understanding the way we respond to tricky behaviour is 

useful. We often experience FEAR (False Experiences 

Appearing Real). The escalation of our own worries can 

take us from seeing our children showing age-appropriate 

resistance to worrying they will be terrible humans and 

spend their lives alone. Try to identify the next time FEAR 

shapes the way you react to your child’s behaviour. 

We know as parents of primary school aged children 

that we are continually navigating the tricky years  of 

screen time and phone pressure. In little over 15 

years, smartphones have changed the shape of 

childhood. And the evidence they’re doing more 

harm than good has become impossible to ignore. 

Yet we’ve been left to figure this out alone. There’s 

no roadmap. No NHS guidance. No government 

policy. Just families everywhere trying to do their 

best, up against the most powerful and persuasive 

companies on the planet. 

Please make time to watch this short video (linked 

below) designed to spark honest, supportive 

discussions between parents and children about why 

waiting a few more years to get a smartphone is a 

good idea. If your child is aged 10-13 it is a good idea 

to watch it with them. If you agree, please sign the 

pact to support Pyrford CofE Primary’s vision to agree 

to delay getting your child a smartphone until at least 

14. 

Thanks for support.  

The Pyrford CofE SFC parent group. 

Sign the Parent Pact smartphonefreechildhood.org 

A video for families feeling the smartphone pressure 

https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/

resource/a-video-for-families-feeling-the-

smartphone-pressure 

https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/parent-pact
https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/parent-pact
https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/resource/a-video-for-families-feeling-the-smartphone-pressure
https://www.smartphonefreechildhood.org/resource/a-video-for-families-feeling-the-smartphone-pressure
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N SQUIRRELS - Sienna who is really enjoying building at nursery. She explores a range of construction resources and can tell us 

about her creations. She also works with other children to build collaboratively. Well done Sienna! 

R BEECH - Max V for being an inquisitive learner. Max is always keen to explore all the new activities in the classroom. He loves 

to explore all the learning opportunities and is always busy! 

R HAZEL - Cassian for his amazing work. We’ve been 

learning about repeating patterns and Cassian’s 3-colour 

pattern was impressive! 

1 OAK - Genie for her wonderful writing. She wrote a 

brilliant description of a dark and scary wood, inspired by 

the setting in our story Emily Brown and the Thing. Miss Daly is so impressed that she used interesting and exciting adjectives 

to add detail and bring the images to life. She also used capital letters and full stops accurately throughout her work.  Well 

done Genie - Miss Daly is so proud of you! 

1 PINE - Henry for his wonderful writing in English. He wrote some brilliant sentences to describe the dark, scary woods, using 

his familiar sounds and some fantastic adjectives. Well done Henry! 

2 CEDAR - Arabella We have been learning about different art techniques and about Van Gogh and sketching. Bella made a 

great landscape sketch using a range of pencils to create light and dark. 

2 HAWTHORN - Elodie who showed amazing resilience in our Art lesson 

this week. We looked at the artist Seurat, who used pointillism to paint 

landscapes. Elodie used the ‘dab’ technique to create her own landscape in 

the same style. She took her time and produced a wonderful picture. Well 

done Elodie! 

3 ELM - Jacory In RE we have ben responding creatively to the big story in 

the Bible about God wanting to be friends with people. Jacory produced 

this wonderful stained glass window 

showing this relationship. Gorgeous work 

Jacory! 

3 MAPLE - Lawrence who is new to Maple 

class and has settled in brilliantly. Lawrence tries hard with all his learning and in English, 

wrote a fantastic diary entry about an adventure with a gorilla. He included a range of time 

openers and adjectives to make his writing interesting to read - well done Lawrence! 

4 ALDER - Alice In Year 4 we have been creating our own mythical beasts and writing non-

chronological reports about them. Alice used her brilliant imagination to become an expert on 

her beast. She included lots of details and facts and used excellent, interesting noun phrases. 

It was a joy to read. Well done Alice! 

4 LARCH - Skye In gymnastics we have been perfecting different jumps, balances and rolls and incorporating them into 

sequences. Skye showed great skill and has worked hard in all our lessons. Well done Skye! 

5 ROWAN - Waaris for his fantastic work on volcano formations. He gave a clear and detailed explanation and carefully 

labelled his diagrams to show his understanding. Well done Waaris! 

5 WILLOW - Ginny Congratulations Ginny for a fantastic fact file about volcanoes. Her work clearly demonstrates her 

understanding of the stages of a volcano, as well as the different types. She presented her ideas effectively and neatly, showing 

great effort and knowledge. Well done! 

6 ASPEN -  Horia for his excellent work in Maths. His mathematical ability is truly impressive. Well done to him for setting his 

work out neatly and methodically and for challenging himself every lesson. 

6 HOLLY - Yana for her fantastic attitude during our football lesson. She showed outstanding teamwork, working hard in 

defence and showing great determination when attacking, even taking several excellent shots at goal. Yana was a supportive 

and encouraging teammate, always cheering others on and setting a wonderful example through her effort, sportsmanship and 

enthusiasm. Well done Yana! 

6 LAUREL - Adee for her continued excellent work in Science. This half-term we have been learning about Evolution and 

Inheritance. Each week, Adee works hard to produce detailed, informative pieces of writing in the lesson. Keep up the great 

work Adee! 
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Fri 24 Oct  INSET DAY 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 Oct  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 5 Nov  Individual & Sibling Photos DAY 1 

Thu 6 Nov 10:00 

14:00 

19:00 

 

Prospective Parent Tours 

Tue 11 Nov ` Flu Vaccinations & YR/Y6 Measurement  

Programme 

Wed 12 Nov  Individual & Sibling Photos DAY 2 

Wed 12 Nov  Y2 Fire of London Workshop 

Mon 17 Nov  Y5 Wonderdome Visit 

Wed 19 Nov  Y5 Birds of Prey Visit 

Thu 20 Nov  Y3 to Butser Farm 

Mon24 Nov  Y3 Romans & Celts Day 

Mon 24 Nov  Y2 Fire Service Visit 

Wed 3 Dec 09:00 Engage Christmas Assembly 

Fri 5 Dec 18:30-21:00 PTA Wreath Marking Workshop 

Sat 6 Dec  School Christmas Fair 

Wed 10 Dec 10:00 Reception Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Wed 10 Dec 14:00 KS1 Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Thu 11 Dec 14:00 KS2 Christmas Production @ CoGS 

Fri 12 Dec  Christmas Jumper Day & Christmas Lunch 

Mon 15 Dec am Elf visits Nursery & Reception 

Tue 16 Dec 08:45-09:30 KS2 Awards Assembly 

Wed 17 Dec 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Awards Assembly 

Thu 18 Dec 09:00 Christmas Service @ CoGS 

Fri 19 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 22 Dec - Fri 2 Jan  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

additions & 

changes in bold 

& italics 

 

 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling your ink 

cartridges.    

 Please bring to the school office.  We cannot take 

toner and laser cartridges. 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Mon 5 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Wed 28 Jan  INSET DAY 

Tue 3 Feb 15:30 - 17:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Thu 5 Feb 15:30 - 19:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Fri 6 Feb  Y1 to Milestones Museum 

Wed 11 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 23 Feb  Young Voices Choir to O2 

Mon 9 Mar  Y3 Elm Feet First Training 

Tue 10 Mar  Y3 Maple Feet First Training 

Wed 11 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Wed 18 Mar  YN & YR Little City @ CoGS 

Wed 25 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Fri 27 Mar 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 30 Mar - Fri 10 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 13 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Mon 27 - Wed 29 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday 

Thu 7 May  YR to Wellington Park 

Fri 8 May  Y4 to Hampton Court 

Mon 11 - Thu 14 May  Y6 SATS 

Thu 21 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 10 Jun  Y1 Animal Club Workshop 

Sat 13 Jun  School Summer Fair 

Tue 16 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 17 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Bugfest 

Thu 18 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 19 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Wed 24 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Fri 26 Jun  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 29 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 30 Jun & Wed 1 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Mon 6  - Fri 10 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Fri 17 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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Hot off the press! 
 
We are implementing a "no phone zone" at Youth Club Jnr, but if children do need them to contact 
parents we can wonderfully look after them in the church office for the duration of the club. 
 
Parents if you would like to have a night with us and volunteer do contact  
suzanne@wisleywithpyrford.org.  We provide top tips for leaders and information on how we run so 
you are ready for the action. 
 
Many thanks for your support! 

mailto:suzanne@wisleywithpyrford.org
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Term Dates … This Year 

(2025/26) 

Friday 24th October INSET DAY 

Monday 27th - Friday 31st October HALF TERM 

Friday 19th December Term ends at 12:00 

Monday 5th January First day of term 

Wednesday 28th January INSET DAY 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February HALF TERM 

Friday 27th March Term ends  at 12:00 

Monday 13th April First day of term 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May HALF TERM 

Monday 29th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July Term ends at 12:00 

Term Dates … Next Year  

(2026/27) 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Thursday 3rd September Term starts for children 

Friday 16th October INSET DAY 

Monday 19th - Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

Monday 4th January First day of term 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 24th March Term ends 

Thursday 25th March INSET DAY 

Monday 12th April First day of term 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 28th June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd July Term ends  
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